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to face IIny eventuliJity. In case tile Chinese take it into thpir neads to make further incursions, can we have the assurance that in all respects, in regard to the varioWi type. o~ detence that have to be offered, we are today strong enough to withstand attack, or would we need some more time?

,SIpi Y. B. Chavan: Certainly, more time is always welcome and necessary, but I can say that we are certainly strong enough.

1Ift~"~~:~,
'1 t n it ~ ~ q'T 'IiR f;r;r m-
~ q'T ~ 'fi'nr) ~ T ~ 'IT iflrr

~~<¢'1':~~-m~
~~q'Tm~?

Shri Y. B. Chavan:
followed the question.

IlJV~ not

Shrl Ran,a: We are not able to follow his answer.
thing wrong with
hi.!; voice.

There is some-
the acoustic3, or

Mr. Deputy-Speaker: There is too much of murmuring in the House.

Shri Rallga: No. not that. I would Iik" him to raise his voice.

Shri Tyagi: I am unhappy that nothing substantial has be'><1 done on the border. I know what is happening. ~ot enough has been done.

''IT ~'" f~ fqritft : ~
'lt~.";( it ~ ~ q;:~f;r;rf;r;r~
'1': ;fRT 'liM 'fiT ~ 'IT W 'IiI ~
~q;:~~~~~~
q;:m~ ?
Shri Y. B. Cbavan: They are taking their positions where they were whcn the cease-fire took place. I think they are consolidating their pOBition there,

Sbri 1'111,1: I IIl1l afraid nothing substantial has been done. The v'llla-
&Cers have no! been organised to de-

fenJ. It is a fact. Let nol the nation he deceived.

Gratuity to Shop Employees In Delhi

+
{ Shrl Yashpal Singh:

"'Z60. Shrt D. C. Sharma:

WiU the Minister of Labour and Empln:vment be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to amend the Delhi Shops and Establishments Act, 1954 for providing the payment of gratuity to shop employees;

(b) whether any representation has been received by them against this;
And

(e) if so, when a final decision will be taken in the matter?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Labour and Employment
(Shri R. K. Malaviya): (a) and (c).
A representation from some Employees' Unions received by the Delhi Administration is being considered by the Labour Advisory Board of the Delhi Administration who have appointed a sub-eomrnittee for the purpose, A final decision in the II'~tter is likely to take some time,

(b) Yes.

'1fT ~~ 'f1IT m:'fiTT
;rm; <rfcrn 'f>f~ iif'l'R if; ~ on:
<Tn: 'P: -qfr ~ 7

-it ,"0 fil;o '"~ : ~ ~
~if;mit~wmr~~l~
ffi"~'fiTwmr~'IiR~mit
~~~fGllT~ I

IIl11 ~T" ~ : iflrr m:'f>n' 'RlT

~ ~ f~ ~<fiR' ~ 'liT ~ ~
~ ~~ ~ gm~, ~.iflrr
'lmr amf ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ;;ftrff <f.-
~?
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~~,~~~<mit~~~
. ~ ~ ii'¢ ~ m if ~ ~h: ~
'f>T ~ 'm ~~ if ~.I

.n tmtm'I' f~ : ~ <mf m'fi ~
sf ~ fit; 'flIT ~ 'f>T 'Il'm'lT ~
i'flI'rn~~~1

Shri Nambiar: In view of .he fact
·that there is no provision for gratuity to be paid to th~ workers throughout India under the Shops and Establishments Act, may I know whether Government are considering the formulation of ;)eW f'ruposals so that all the shop assistants throughout India may get the ::dvan-
tage of gratuity?

Mr. Deputy-Speaker: It is a suggestion for action.

Shri Nambiar: My que.,tion is whe-
'ther any proposal is under their consideration. He said that they had representations in Delhi und the matter was under consideracion. Therefore, I am asking whether nny proposal is under their conslderation.

Mr. Deputy-Speaker: It is a sug·
gestion for action.

Shri Nambiar: Let us see whether he has anything to say ab()ut it.

Mr. Deputy-Speaker: Shri D. C.
Sharma.

Shri D. C. Sharma: Is it a fact that the Delhi Shops nnd Est.ablishments Act, 1954 has proved to be utterly infructuous in protecting the rights

·of the workers; if so, what are the reasons; if not, what has been done in the case of these work erg under this Act?

TIle MinIster of Labour and Employment (Shri D. Saujivayya): This Act gives various facilities. for instance, hours of work, payment of wages, leave, terma
So, under this Act
get benefits .

of service etc.
the employ~

Shri S. M. Banerjee: I would like to know whether Government has accepted the prinCiple ·)f giving gratuity to these employe~s und whether the matter that is under discussion is only about the quantum and not about accepting the !,)rinciples.

Shri D. Sanjivayya: We have not yet accepted the principle. The sub-committee of the labour advisory committee of the Delhi Arlministra-
tion is still considering the lj uestion and when we receive their lecom-
mendations we will consider them and if we think of briqging forward any legislation we have to ~onsult the Home Ministry also.

Shrimati Savitri Nigam: May I know whether the hon. Minister is aW'lre that this Act has not been implemented in many cases and whether he has received a number of representations from various unions?

Shri D. Sanjivayya: Whenever representations are received, we will certainly look into them.

Naval Shipment at Marmagao

+ r Shri Maheswar Naik:
*261. ~ Shri R. G. Dubey:

l Shri Vishram Prasad:

Will the Minister of Defence be pleased to state:

(a) Whether arrangements arE:
under way for the formal commis-
sionning of Naval Shipment at Marmagao; and

(b,l whether the construction of air station at Dabolim is bein~ expedited?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of DefenCe (Shrt D. R. Chavan):
(a) The Naval Establishment at Goa

